BOARD OF REGENTS* and its ACADEMIC, RESEARCH AND STUDENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE NEVADA SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION

University of Nevada, Reno Joe Crowley Student Union, Milt Glick Ballrooms B & C 87 West Stadium Way, Reno Thursday, June 9, 2022, 8:00 a.m.

2. CONSENT ITEMS – (continued)

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

2d. UNLV – PROGRAM DEACTIVATION, MA THEATRE

UNLV requests approval to deactivate the Master of Arts in Theatre due to low faculty numbers to support the program at this time. Additionally, the program has low enrollment.

2e. CSN – PROGRAM <u>FOR POSSIBLE ACTION</u> ELIMINATION, AAS COMPUTER OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

CSN requests approval to eliminate the AAS in Computer Office Technology due to lack of enrollment, the changing landscape of technology, and the decline of community workforce need.

ESTIMATED TIME:

3. CSN – PROGRAM PROPOSAL, AAS ADVANCED MANUFACTURING

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

CSN requests approval of an AAS in Advanced Manufacturing. The proposed program will teach the specific skills needed for local industry, streamline nomenclature, and enhance the marketability of the program.

ESTIMATED TIME:

4. *HANDBOOK* REVISION, FOSTER YOUTH FEE WAIVER

FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Acting Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs and Community Colleges Renée Davis will present for approval a revision to Title 4, Chapter 17, Section 13 to standardize eligibility requirements for foster youth under the care of a Nevada child welfare agency, regardless of the state in which they graduated from high school. Further, the proposal revises the age at which a student must have been in custody of a Nevada child welfare agency to qualify for the waiver from 14 to 13, consistent with similar requirements for filers of the Free Application for Federal Student Aid. Academic, Research and Student Affairs

Academic, Research and Student Affairs C